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CONTINUATION SHEET

2. Question: Is it the intent of this project to replace ALL existing receptacles, GFI's etc
as part of this work? If itis, | will need to go and do a count of at least one of the
rooms and of the main areas. The legends do not even show a symbol for receptacles
or GFI's so it is a little confusing as to what the intent is.

2. Answer: All existing receptacle circuits shall remain. Remove 400 existing duplex
receptacles and cover plates. Provide 400 duplex receptacles and cover plates.
Remove 100 existing GFI duplex receptacles and cover plates. Provide 100 duplex
receptacles and cover plates.

3. Question: E-3 The Attic drawing shows Heat Detectors in the Attic. In the previous
projects these detectors were deleted from the project. None of the barracks have Heat
Detectors in the Attic according to Simplex and JCI. Please verify this requirement
and request.

3. Answer: Sheet E3 delete requirement for heat detectors in attic.

4. Question: On sheet M-1. Note 4 states to "remove existing exhaust fans and ductwork
to exhaust riser.” On sheet A-9, detail 8 shows us reinforcing openings in the floor
and roof. If the existing exhaust ductwork is to be reused then are we required to add
this reinforcement to existing penetrations or only new penetrations?

4. Answer: Sheet A-9, detail 8 Add note: This detail only applies to new penetrations.



